



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-
97
[3483]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 294 of 2013

Executive Engineer [R&B] Tirupathi and
others

...Appellants

Vs.

B Siva Prasad, Ongole

...Respondent

Advocate for Appellants:

GP for Roads & Buildings

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. K. Sita Ram

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 22nd July, 2025.

P C :

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to take instructions in the matter.

List on 02.09.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.

SSN