

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 294 of 2013**

Executive Engineer [R&B] Tirupathi & another

...Appellants

Vs.

B Siva Prasad, Ongole

...Respondent

Advocate for Appellant:

GP for Roads & Buildings

Advocate for Respondent:

K Sita Ram

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 21st April, 2026****P C :**

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 14.07.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl