

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-
61
[3584]**WRIT APPEAL NO: 294 of 2013**Executive Engineer [R&B] Tirupathi &
Anr

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

B Siva Prasad, Ongole

...Respondent

Advocate for Appellant(s):

GP for Roads & Buildings

Advocate for Respondent(s):

Mr. S. Suman Raju representing Mr. K
Sita Ram**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 14th July 2026****P C :**

Arguing counsel for respondent is stated to be indisposed.

At request, adjourned to 07.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn