



WRIT APPEAL NO: 294 of 2013

Executive Engineer (R & B), Tirupathi and
another

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

B. Siva Prasad

...Respondent

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 7th August 2026

Present :

Advocate for Appellants : Learned G.P. for Roads and Buildings

Advocate for Respondent : Sri S. Lakshmi Narayana representing
Sri K. Sita Ram

P C :

Learned counsel for parties pray for some time to seek instructions
regarding amicable resolution of the dispute.

List on 18.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

AMD